

Nick Deonas David C. Howard Pete Cooper Floyd L. Vanzant Marianne Marshall Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach Dist. No. 3 Yulee Dist. No. 4 Hilliard

Dist. No. 5 Callahan

JOSEPH M. "Chip" OXLEY, JR. Ex-Officio Clerk

> MICHAEL S. MULLIN County Attorney

WALTER D. GOSSETT County Coordinator

Ms. Kate Nevins, Executive Director Southeastern Library Network, Inc. 1438 West Peachtree Street, N.W., Suite 200 Atlanta, GA 30309-2955

Dear Ms. Nevins:

April 19, 1999

Enclosed are two original, executed agreements for Solinet Membership and for Use of OCLC Services as approved by the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners on April 12, 1999. Please sign and return one fully executed original to my office for the file.

Please let us know if we may be of any additional assistance.

Sincerely,

J. M. "Chip" Oxley, Jr.

Ex-Officio Clerk

Jmg

Cc: Dawn Bostwick



(904) 277-7367 voice (904) 277-7366 fax

25 N. 4th Street Fernandina Beach, FL 32034



Nassau County Public Library System

Dawn S. Bostwick

Director

Janet W. Loveless
Assistant Director

To: Beth, Coordingter's Office

From: Dawn S. Bostwick, Librarian

Re: BCC agenda item for 4/12/99

Date: April 1,1999

Beth,

Please find attached the contract for the library's cataloging service with SOLINET. There are 2 originals for Joan, and then one set is a copy.

If possible, I would like this to be on the agenda for April 12, 1999.

SOlinet

A NETWORK OF KNOWLEDGE

CONTRACT SOLINET MEMBERSHIP AGREEMENT

The Southeastern Library Network ("SOLINET") will provide <u>Nassau County Public Library System</u> with access to SOLINET services and products under the terms and conditions specified herein and as may otherwise be set forth by SOLINET in its written procedures and policies governing SOLINET membership and participation:

- 1. Member agrees to abide by the SOLINET Bylaws.
- 2. Member agrees to pay SOLINET for services, products, and support fees in accordance with the latest schedule of charges appropriate as published by SOLINET and invoiced by SOLINET. All charges billed monthly shall be due thirty (30) days from the date of the invoice reflecting such charges. A one percent (1%) per month service charge shall be automatically assessed against any and all charges which are not fully paid within thirty (30) days of date of invoice.

This Agreement shall take effect upon the latest date of execution below by duly authorized representatives of the library and SOLINET and shall automatically renew annually on the first day of July, except as otherwise provided in the bylaws.

SIGNATURES

Hloopu_	
Signature for Member	Signature for Southeastern Library
	Network
J. H. Cooper	Kate Nevins
Name (please print or type)	Name
Chairman Nassau County Board of County Commissioner Title	Executive Director Title
April 12, 1999 Date	Date

Rev. 980701

SOliNET

A NETWORK OF KNOWLEDGE

CONTRACT AGREEMENT ON USE OF OCLC SERVICES

The Southeastern Library Network ("SOLINET") will provide <u>Nassau County Public Library System</u> with access to OCLC services and products under the terms and conditions specified herein and as may otherwise be set forth by SOLINET in its written procedures and policies governing SOLINET membership and service participation:

- 1. This Agreement is dependent upon the continued contract between SOLINET and the OCLC Online Computer Library Center, Inc. ("OCLC") to make available online bibliographic services and products. Should this contract ever expire, SOLINET will notify member as soon as possible so that member can make other arrangements for services.
- 2. Member agrees to use the OCLC Online Cataloging System in accordance with Libraries which is attached and made part of this Agreement by this reference. The OCLC/SOLINET contract states that holdings representing all current cataloging be set on the OCLC system regardless of source.
- 3. Member agrees to abide by the standards set forth in the document <u>Bibliographic</u>
 <u>Formats and Standards</u> (latest edition), and to use and transfer records obtained from the OCLC Online Union Catalog in accordance with the document <u>Principles and Guidelines</u>
 <u>for Transfer of OCLC -Derived Machine Readable Records</u> (latest edition).
- 4. Member agrees to observe the terms and conditions of licensing agreements required by OCLC for use of specific products, services and equipment obtained by User through purchase, loan or lease.

SIGNATURES

	Signature for Member	Signature for Southeastern Library Network
Chairman Nassau County Board of County Commissioners Title April 12, 1999	J. H. Cooper	Kate Nevins
Nassau County Board of County Commissioners Title April 12, 1999	Name (please print or type)	Name
Title Title April 12, 1999	 	Executive Director
<u> </u>		
Date	April 12, 1999	
Date SOUTHEASTERN LIBRARY NETWORK, INC. —	Date SOUTHEASTERN LIBRARY	y network, inc. ——

438 WEST PEACHIREE ST. NW / SUITE 200 / ATLANTA, GA / 30309-2955

SOLINET MEMBERSHIP AGREEMENT

ATTEST:

J. M. "Chip" OxDey, Jr.

Ex-Officio Clerk

Nassau County Board of County Commissioners

Approved as to Form by the Nassau

County Attorney

Michael S. Mullin